

CITY OF LAKEPORT

*Over 100 years of community,
pride, progress, and service*



February 19, 2020

Attendees: Vince Salcedo, Paul Curren, Jim Kennedy, Ron Ladd, Michelle Humphrey, (City of Lakeport) Bret McPhaul (Mendo Construction) Joey Fowler (Granite Construction)

Library Park Sidewalk Project bid # 20-01. Bids were opened in the back conference room at City Hall at approximately 2:15 PM.

Bids/Amts Received by the following (see attached Bid Tabulations):

1. Granite Construction – \$399,495.00
2. Mendocino Construction – \$429,986.00
3. Darren Taylor – \$479,066.01

Contact info for Bret Mcphaul bret@mcsnai.com

Contact info for Joey Fowler joey.fowler@gcinc.com

Library Park Sidewalk Replacement Project
BID NO. 20-01
BID TABULATION

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Granite		MCS		Darren Taylor		
				Unit Price	Extension							
1	Mobilization	LS	---	---	\$40,000.00		\$34,000.00		\$25,400.00		\$34,309.00	
2	Job Site Management	LS	---	---	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,800.00		\$32,720.00	
3	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	---	---	\$1,000.00		\$600.00		\$3,750.00		\$6,060.00	
4	Site Security	LS	---	---	\$5,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$3,350.00		\$15,000.00	
5	Miscellaneous Demolition	LS	---	---	\$2,500.00		\$2,100.00		\$9,850.00		\$41,960.00	
6	Seawall Sidewalk - Std Finish	SF	6669	\$25.00	\$166,725.00	\$20.00	\$133,380.00	\$18.75	\$125,043.75	\$15.50	\$103,369.50	
7	Seawall Sidewalk - Modify for color/texture	SF	6669	\$10.00	\$66,690.00	\$3.00	\$20,007.00	\$7.50	\$50,017.50	\$4.50	\$30,010.50	
8	R&R Center Sidewalk	SF	1316	\$25.00	\$31,325.00	\$24.00	\$31,584.00	\$29.00	\$38,164.00	\$25.15	\$33,097.40	
9	R&R Connector Sidewalks	SF	1755	\$25.00	\$43,875.00	\$24.00	\$42,120.00	\$25.10	\$44,050.50	\$25.15	\$44,138.25	
10	R&R Special Sidewalk at Tree	SF	538	\$40.00	\$21,520.00	\$24.00	\$12,912.00	\$39.50	\$21,251.00	\$48.15	\$25,904.70	
11	Sidewalk Reinforcement	SF	9677	\$1.25	\$12,096.25	\$4.00	\$38,708.00	\$1.25	\$12,096.25	\$2.10	\$20,321.70	
12	R&R 8 inch Concrete Boat Ramp	SF	61	\$50.00	\$3,050.00	\$24.00	\$1,464.00	\$162.00	\$9,882.00	\$98.10	\$5,984.10	
13	Planter Curb	LF	78	\$75.00	\$4,950.00	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$89.00	\$6,942.00	\$101.67	\$7,930.26	
14	Install B16 Junction Box	EA	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	
15	Install 6 inch Sch. 40 Storm Drain Pipe	LF	32	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$69.00	\$2,208.00	\$82.60	\$2,643.20	
16	Install Trench Drain Catch Basin (ACO K1-901G)	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,039.00	\$1,039.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	
17	Install 4 inch Trench Drain with Cast Iron Grate	LF	66	\$145.00	\$9,570.00	\$300.00	\$19,800.00	\$302.00	\$19,932.00	\$172.65	\$11,394.90	
18	Install 2-3 inch Sch 40 Pipe Sleeves	LF	90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$57.00	\$5,130.00	\$40.45	\$3,640.50	
19	Install 10 inch SDR 26 Pipe Sleeves	LF	34	\$40.00	\$1,360.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$188.00	\$6,392.00	\$150.50	\$5,117.00	
20	Raise Light Pole Base	EA	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,505.00	\$20,040.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$38,400.00	
21	Relocate Light Pole with New Base	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,095.00	\$12,190.00	\$7,244.00	\$14,488.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	
TOTAL:						\$435,811.25		\$399,495.00		\$429,986.00		\$479,066.01